(@*”B

A REAPPRAISAL
OF WELFARE ECONOMICS

S. K. NATH

Senior Lecturer in Economics /‘
University of Warwick

ROUTLEDGE & KEGAN PAUL e
LONDON /,.,e"'" \)Q(\agchu‘\e DU!mS’;U -n.\?
AW U dr

PR \
;e’; 59‘\ { & %
A -2 A 4

S,



I

1908

CONTENTS

PREFACE

INTRODUCTION
1.1 Welfare Economics and Value Judgments
1.2 Outline of the Book

THE @ priori WELFARE THEORY

2.1 The Paretian Value Judgments

2.2 The Basic Assumptions

2.3 Technological Efficiency

2.4 Parietan Exchange Optima

2.5 Overall Paretian Optima

2.6 Perfect Competition and Paretian Optima

2.7 Some Qualifications and the Theorems of Activity
Analysis

2.8 Pigovian Ideal Output
2.9 Time and Allocation

FEASIBILITY, SECOND BEST AND IMPERFECT
KNOWLEDGE

3.1 Feasibility Problems
3.2 The Second-best Theorem
3.3 Imperfect Knowledge

EXTERNALITIES

4.1 Historical Background

4.2 Marginal Externalities in Consumption
4.3 Marginal Externalities in Production
4.4 Infra-marginal Externalities

4.5 Non-separable Externalities

4.6 Externalities and Public Goods

4.7 Externalities and Public Policy

v

vii

31
35
37

44
48
55

63
63
65
717
81
83
86
87



CONTENTS

vV a priori WELFARE CRITERIA 94
5.1 Historical Background 94
5.2 Compensation Criteria 95
5.3 Samuelson’s Comparisons 104
5.4 Little’s Criterion 105
5.5 Index Numbers and Compensation Criteria 117
VI, a priori Vv ad hoc WELFARE ECONOMICS 125
6.1 Sources of Social Welfare Functions 125
6.1a ‘Widely Acceptable Value Judgments’ 125
6.1b Arrow’s Theorem 131
6.2 Forms of Social Welfare Functions 138
6.2a General Welfare v ‘ Economic Welfare’ 138
6.2b Distributive Judgments 142
6.2c  Social Objectives 144
6.3 Concepts of Efficiency 152
Appendix: Graaff on Making a Recommendation in a
Democracy 159
VII WELFARE AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISE 163
7.1 Reasons for Public Enterprise 163
7.2 Pricing Policy o 164 .
7.3 Investment Policy 173
VIII INTERNATIONAL TRADE AND a priori
WELFARE PROPOSITIONS 189
8.1 Gains from Trade with Perfect Domestic Markets 189
8.2 Paretian Optimal Tariffs 199
8.3 Domestic Distortions and Gains from Trade 202
8.4 Infant-industry Arguments 210
IX WELFARE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 213
9.1 The Concept of Economic Development 213
9.2 Is a priori Welfare Theory Relevant? 216
9.3 Some Development Controversies 218
X CONCLUSIONS 227

vi



