A REAPPRAISAL OF WELFARE ECONOMICS

S. K. NATH

Senior Lecturer in Economics University of Warwick



ROUTLEDGE & KEGAN PAUL

LONDON



CONTENTS

	PRE	FACE	vii
1	INTRODUCTION		1
	1.1	Welfare Economics and Value Judgments	1
	1.2	Outline of the Book	5
II	THE	a priori WELFARE THEORY	8
	2.1	The Paretian Value Judgments	8
	2.2	The Basic Assumptions	11
	2.3	Technological Efficiency	12
	2.4	Parietan Exchange Optima	16
	2.5	Overall Paretian Optima	18
	2.6	Perfect Competition and Paretian Optima	28
	2.7	Some Qualifications and the Theorems of Activity Analysis	31
	2.8	Pigovian Ideal Output	35
	2.9	Time and Allocation	37
111	FEASIBILITY, SECOND BEST AND IMPERFECT KNOWLEDGE		44
	3.1	Feasibility Problems	44
	3.2	The Second-best Theorem	48
	3.3	Imperfect Knowledge	55
IV	EXTERNALITIES		63
	4.1	Historical Background	63
	4.2	Marginal Externalities in Consumption	65
	4.3	Marginal Externalities in Production	77
	4.4	Infra-marginal Externalities	81
	4.5	Non-separable Externalities	83
	4.6	Externalities and Public Goods	86
	4.7	Externalities and Public Policy	87

CONTENTS

v	a pr	iori WELFARE CRITERIA	94
	5.1	Historical Background	94
	5.2	Compensation Criteria	95
	5.3	Samuelson's Comparisons	101
	5.4	Little's Criterion	105
	5.5	Index Numbers and Compensation Criteria	117
VI	, a pr	iori v ad hoc welfare economics	125
	6.1	Sources of Social Welfare Functions	125
		6.1a 'Widely Acceptable Value Judgments'	125
		6.1b Arrow's Theorem	131
	6.2	Forms of Social Welfare Functions	138
		6.2a General Welfare v 'Economic Welfare'	138
		6.2b Distributive Judgments	142
		6.2c Social Objectives	144
	6.3	Concepts of Efficiency	152
		nendix: Graaff on Making a Recommendation in a nocracy	159
VII	WE	LFARE AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISE	163
	7.1	Reasons for Public Enterprise	163
	7.2	Pricing Policy	164
	7.3	Investment Policy	173
/111	INTERNATIONAL TRADE AND <i>a priori</i> WELFARE PROPOSITIONS		189
	8.1	Gains from Trade with Perfect Domestic Markets	189
	8.2	Paretian Optimal Tariffs	199
	8.3	Domestic Distortions and Gains from Trade	202
	8.4	Infant-industry Arguments	210
ιx	WELFARE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT		213
	9.1	The Concept of Economic Development	213
	9.2	Is a priori Welfare Theory Relevant?	216
	9.3	Some Development Controversies	218
v	CON	NOT HETONE	222